L: Turn left, R: Turn right, SO: Straight ahead, TL: Traffic lights, RB: Roundabout
mrb: Mini-roundabout, IMM: Immediately, $: Signpost, $ 30: 30 mph signpost
Cont: Continue Thru: Through, LHB: Left hand bend, RHB: Right hand bend

A: grass triangle, X: Crossroads (give way); x: crossroads (your priorty)

BOLD places are visited en route.

1) Manningtree > Finchingfield 53 km

From station approachroad R@ T

R @ RB (3rd exit) $ Colchester A137

R @ mrb $ Colchester

R on LH bend $ DEDHAM Road

R@ T $ Dedham

1st L onto $ Birchwood Road

R $ LANGHAM

Cross A12

R @ Tin LANGHAM (no $)

1st L onto $ School Road

R@ T with A (no $)

L@T (& A) $ Boxted

R $ Cooks Hill & $ NAYLAND

1st R $ NAYLAND (& then climb)

R $ NAYLAND

R @ T $ Sudbury A134 (missing Aug 2021)
Cross River Stour into Suffolk

L $ BURES onto Wiston Rd

L @ T $ Colchester B1508 into Bridge St
Cross River Stour into Essex

R on LHB $ Station

L IMM after railway bridge $ White Colne
R $ PEBMARSH

SO (L - R) at staggered X $ Maplesteads
R @ T opp Tanglewood House

L $ Church Road

L@T (&A)$ Halstead

R@T (&A)$ Hedinghams

L on RHB $ S HEDINGHAM (Weak Bridge)
R @ T $ Swan Street

L $ WETHERSFIELD

L $ FINCHINGFIELD

Cont thru WETHERSFIELD

FINCHINGFIELD CONTROL
Cafes and pubs

0.1
0.2
1.4
24
6.6
6.9
8.1
8.3
8.8
9.1
10.6
11.4
12.6
133
14.6
17.1
17.5
17.8
24.7
24.8
24.9
25.1
27.1
343
34.9
35.0
36.8
37.5
39.2
40.4
413
41.9

53.0

2) Finchingfield > Manningtree 52 km

Retrace up Bridge Street & past Red Lion on LHS

Cont thru WETHERSFIELD

R @ T $ Braintree

R @ T $ Braintree

L $ Weak bridge into Alderford Street
R@T$ GT MAPLESTEAD

L $ GT MAPLESTEAD onto Purls Hill
R@ A$ LT MAPLESTEAD on downhill
R@ T $ Oak Road

1st L (opp Tanglewood House)

L@ T $ Sudbury (A131)

IMM R $§ PEBMARSH

L@ T $ BURES

R@T$ BURES

L@ T $ Sudbury

Cross River Stour into Suffolk

R on LH bend $ car park / Stoke

R @ T $ Colchester A134

Cross River Stour into Essex

L $ BOXTED

L@ T $ BOXTED

L@ T $ DEDHAM

L@ T $ DEDHAM

L@T$ Ipswich

1st R on downhill $ Except for loading
L@ T $ DEDHAM VILLAGE

L $ LAWFORD into Manningtree Rd
L@ T $ low bridge

L@ T $ MANNINGTREE (A137)

L @ mrb $ MANNINGTREE

L @ RB $ Ipswich

IMM L to station

MANNINGTREE CONTROL AT STATION

64.1
64.8
65.6
66.7
67.3
68.0
70.9
71.0
7.7
71.7
78.9
80.8
81.0
81.1
81.2
88.2
88.4
88.9
914
92.6
93.4
96.8
97.2
98.6
99.5
101.6
103.1
104.1
105.3
105.3

Or ATM, Co-op etc. in Manningtree along Station Rd

(2E at RB along $ Station Road)



