

L: Turn left, R: Turn right, SO: Straight ahead, TL: Traffic lights, RB: Roundabout			
mrb: Mini-roundabout, IMM : Immediately, \$: Signpost, \$ 30: 30 mph signpost			
Cont: Continue Thru: Through, LHB: Left hand bend, RHB: Right hand bend			
Δ: grass triangle, X: Crossroads (give way); x: crossroads (your priority)			
BOLD places are visited en route.			
1) Manningtree > Finchingfield 53 km		2) Finchingfield > Manningtree 52 km	
From station approach road R @ T	0.1	Retrace up Bridge Street & past Red Lion on LHS	
R @ RB (3rd exit) \$ Colchester A137	0.2	Cont thru WETHERSFIELD	
R @ mrb \$ Colchester	1.4	R @ T \$ Braintree	64.1
R on LH bend \$ DEDHAM Road	2.4	R @ T \$ Braintree	64.8
R @ T \$ Dedham	6.6	L \$ Weak bridge into Alderford Street	65.6
1st L onto \$ Birchwood Road	6.9	R @ T \$ GT MAPLESTEAD	66.7
R \$ LANGHAM	8.1	L \$ GT MAPLESTEAD onto Purls Hill	67.3
Cross A12	8.3	R @ Δ \$ LT MAPLESTEAD on downhill	68.0
R @ T in LANGHAM (no \$)	8.8	R @ T \$ Oak Road	70.9
1st L onto \$ School Road	9.1	1st L (opp Tanglewood House)	71.0
R @ T with Δ (no \$)	10.6	L @ T \$ Sudbury (A131)	71.7
L @ T (& Δ) \$ Boxted	11.4	IMM R \$ PEBMARSH	71.7
R \$ Cooks Hill & \$ NAYLAND	12.6	L @ T \$ BURES	78.9
1st R \$ NAYLAND (& then climb)	13.3	R @ T \$ BURES	80.8
R \$ NAYLAND	14.6	L @ T \$ Sudbury	81.0
R @ T \$ Sudbury A134 (missing Aug 2021)	17.1	Cross River Stour into Suffolk	81.1
Cross River Stour into Suffolk	17.5	R on LH bend \$ car park / Stoke	81.2
L \$ BURES onto Wiston Rd	17.8	R @ T \$ Colchester A134	88.2
L @ T \$ Colchester B1508 into Bridge St	24.7	Cross River Stour into Essex	88.4
Cross River Stour into Essex	24.8	L \$ BOXTED	88.9
R on LHB \$ Station	24.9	L @ T \$ BOXTED	91.4
L IMM after railway bridge \$ White Colne	25.1	L @ T \$ DEDHAM	92.6
R \$ PEBMARSH	27.1	L @ T \$ DEDHAM	93.4
SO (L - R) at staggered X \$ Maplesteads	34.3	L @ T \$ Ipswich	96.8
R @ T opp Tanglewood House	34.9	1st R on downhill \$ Except for loading	97.2
L \$ Church Road	35.0	L @ T \$ DEDHAM VILLAGE	98.6
L @ T (& Δ) \$ Halstead	36.8	L \$ LAWFORD into Manningtree Rd	99.5
R @ T (& Δ) \$ Hedinghams	37.5	L @ T \$ low bridge	101.6
L on RHB \$ S HEDINGHAM (Weak Bridge)	39.2	L @ T \$ MANNINGTREE (A137)	103.1
R @ T \$ Swan Street	40.4	L @ mrb \$ MANNINGTREE	104.1
L \$ WETHERSFIELD	41.3	L @ RB \$ Ipswich	105.3
L \$ FINCHINGFIELD	41.9	IMM L to station	105.3
Cont thru WETHERSFIELD			
		MANNINGTREE CONTROL AT STATION	
FINCHINGFIELD CONTROL		Or ATM, Co-op etc. in Manningtree along Station Rd	
Cafes and pubs	53.0	(2E at RB along \$ Station Road)	